Top 200 CPI Cows - December 2023

Name

1 GR-KADENCE SHERLOCK SPICED LATTE

2 DAIRYMAN THEO 4928 DIA
3 SMITHFIELD JORDY MOODY
4 COULEE CREST PILOT LAVA-ET
5 DAIRYMAN PROFIT 3825 JAPAN
6 COULEE CREST THEO SUMMER
GR-DAIRYMAN COIN 4871 LANE
8 SPRINGHILL CORDELL JOANNA
9 JENSGOLDEN CORDELL ONALA
10 INDIAN ACRES BUCKYS PEONY
SKODA GROVE LEGEND ROXY
12 JENS GOLD LOGO OPAL
WILLOW BROOK LABRON TONI
14 DAIRYMAN COPPER 3443 JIGGLES
JENS GOLD ORBIT CECILIA
16 GR-GURN Z MEADOW SUPER MOON
17 DAIRYMAN JAEGER 4343 DANY
KADENCE FAMES LOVELY
SMITHFIELD DOUBLE L GOLDIE
20 GR-JENS GOLD SUPERMAN VIVIAN
21 BALSAM GROVE LL FRANCES
GR-DAIRYMAN COIN 4525 LUCENA
JENS GOLD GRUMPY OVAL
24 COULEE CREST LONDON STEFFI
DAIRYMAN PHONZE 3225 JAIDEN
SPRINGHILL DOUBLE JEOPARDY
27 DAIRYMAN NOVAK 4284 MARINERS
HARTDALE CHIEF CASHMERE
29 INDIAN ACRES TOROS POPPY
OAKLAND LOGOS MAXIE
31 SUNNY MEAD COPPER PIMENTO
WARWICK MANOR CLARK ASHLEY
33 HARTDALE BEST MAN CRIMSON
INDIAN ACRES ITS TIME FOR PIE
SKODA GROVE LATIMER RUBY
WARWICK MANOR MISS AMERICA-ET
37 OAKLAND LATIMERS PRESTIDGE
38 COULEE CREST JC PENNEY SIRI
39 DAIRYMAN RICHARD 5058 JIMENA-ET
SKODA GROVE LADYSMAN CRICKET
41 FLORA FARM PENNY POPPIE
OAK KNOB LAKODA PRINCESS
ROZELYN NOVAK VELENTIN
44 WILLOW BROOK LATIMER TWIST
45 FLORA FARM PATTY PETRA

GR-WHIRLWIND ACRES SUPERMAN DIANE

ROZELYN L MAN VIANNE
UP THE CREEK COINS WORTH
49 GOLDEN | JONATHAN LEIA
JENS GOLD COIN 4954 OLIPOP
51 DAIRYMAN LOGO 3891 WHIMSICAL
K-VALLEY JAZ ROSA
ROYALTY MANOR HP LITE-IT-UP
54 DAIRYMAN COPPER 4783 DOODLE
JENS GOLD GEO CUPCAKE-ET
RANKIN FARMS LEGEND ONYA
SMITHFIELD KINGSTON AMARANTA
UP THE CREEK RIVAL N E ONE
59 DAIRYMAN DAWSON 3738 HATRIK
DAIRYMAN RANDALL 4034 ICEFISH
OAKLAND HERALDS PATAGONIA
62 DAIRYMAN CAPTAIN 3128 FLICK

Genomic-tested cows indicated at far right
Owner

KADENCE FARM

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
COULEE CREST LLC

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
GOLDENBERG THEO

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SPRINGHILL

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

SEARS ASHLEY ELISE

SKODA RYAN & CRYSTIL LEE
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

AIKEN MATT & WESLEY

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
ORCHARD JULIE

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
KADENCE FARM

COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
ANDERSON KEVIN G

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

KNAPP KEVIN & MOZIER DR JOHN O
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SPRINGHILL

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HARTMANN BRADEN & CONNOR
SEARS ASHLEY ELISE

CROSSLAND EDWARD C

PRAIRIE CREAM & VALLEY GEM
STOLTZFUS KOLBY & HORNING KARLI
HARTMANN BRADEN & CONNOR
SEARS ASHLEY ELISE

SKODA RYAN & CRYSTIL LEE
STOLTZFUS KOLBY & HORNING KARLI

CROSSLAND EDWARD C +CLEMENTS BRENT

COULEE CREST LLC
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SKODA RYAN & CRYSTIL LEE
VAN PATTER JAMES
JENSEN CHELSEY
ZWEEGMAN MADDIE
BALLARD ADAM W

VAN PATTER JAMES
FRITSCHE ARLON E
SPRINGHILL

ANDERSON DONNA

IDLE GOLD ASSOCIATES
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOCHSTRAT KATHLEEN
BEUKEMA HALEY
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
RANKIN LAURA

COON LAURA

ANDERSON DONNA
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
GALANTE MARC J
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

State M

Wi 824
Wi 421
NY 264
WI 996
Wi 294
X 526
Wi 623
OH 777
Wi 374
MA 439
NY 930
WI 351
PA 1,073
Wi -17
WI 472
Wi 1,057
Wi 719
Wi 66
NY 194
WI 927
MN -86
Wi 209
WI -165
1A 711
Wi 484
OH 662
Wi 645
IL 1,189
MA 599
MD 417
WI 576
PA 151
IL 1,211
MA 784
NY 554
PA 151
MD -458
Wi 684
Wi 1,291
NY 833
WI 252
Wi 265
WA 365
PA 763
Wi 380
MN 463
OH -14
MN -327
1A 147
Wi 1,294
Wi 1,218
MT 1,025
Wi 52
Wi 574
WI 127
IL 539
NY 346
MN 490
Wi -396
Wi 483
PA -220
Wi 751

%

-0.11
0.10
0.23
0.09
0.05
0.14
0.11
0.08
0.17
0.06
0.00
0.02

-0.10
0.18
0.14

-0.07

-0.06
0.04
0.11

-0.12
0.10
0.12
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.01
0.05

-0.17
0.12
0.00

-0.05
0.07

-0.27
0.04
0.06
0.01
0.23
0.09

-0.11

-0.09
0.20
0.10
0.14

-0.13
0.12
0.06
0.20
0.31
0.19

-0.25

-0.17

-0.17
0.05
0.00
0.13

-0.04

-0.02

-0.05
0.19
0.04
0.21

-0.09

17
37
53

23
50
49

48
31
43

31
31
47

22
10
29

13
31

44
35
33
38

49
19
17
20

43
37

19
48
38
22
47
30
41

39
33
34
38
41
12
25

12
27
29

13
14
15

27
18

%
0.06
0.04
0.05

-0.01
0.03
-0.01
-0.01
0.01
0.04
0.06
0.03
0.02
-0.06
0.04
0.01
0.00
-0.03
0.02
0.00
-0.06
-0.01
-0.01
0.07
-0.01
0.08
-0.04
0.00
-0.08
0.06
-0.02
-0.08
0.02
-0.09
0.04
0.03
0.08
0.16
-0.04
-0.04
0.01
0.03
0.04
0.02
-0.01
0.00
0.04
0.08
0.07
0.07
-0.05
-0.06
-0.04
0.05
-0.04
0.00
0.04
0.03
-0.01
0.06
-0.01
0.15
0.00

P

39
22
17
31
15
16
19

19
25
36

24

17

19

19
-4

22
30
14
22

30
11

23
34
23

12
16
36

14
16
16

13
22
13

18
33
30

10
12

25
17
14

15
19
25
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-1.0
-0.2
2.8
-2.5
25
-0.5
0.2
-0.8
0.6
-0.1
-2.9
1.3
21
2.0
1.4
-0.3
0.1
-1.8
0.7
2.6
0.8
1.0
1.6
-1.0
-0.1
-0.4
-0.8
-0.9
-1.7
0.4
-0.3
0.8
1.0
-1.9
-1.9
0.1
-1.8
-4.4
-0.8
-0.4
-1.8
-1.8
-2.6
-0.3
-0.8
-0.2
-1.2
0.5
3.0
1.2
0.6
-1.4
-2.4
0.1
0.5
-2.0
-1.1
0.2
2.2
0.0
-0.5
-1.5

1.8
1.0
0.5
1.1
1.1
1.8
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.7
1.2
1.1
0.7
0.9
0.9
1.2
1.4
1.7
1.0
0.5
1.2
1.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
1.8
0.6
1.6
0.5
1.3
1.9
1.7
1.4
0.4
1.2
23
23
1.7
0.4
1.2
0.8
0.9
1.4
1.3
0.6
0.3
1.6
0.9
-0.5
0.7
0.6
1.0
1.7
1.5
0.7
1.4
1.1
1.0
0.7
1.1
0.6
1.7

2.8
3.2
5.0
0.0
6.1
1.4
2.3
1.3
4.6
1.4
-0.7
6.1
1.3
5.2
3.8
0.3
1.5
3.1
5.1
54
4.3
55
5.7
-1.4
3.3
2.0
3.8
21
0.6
1.9
1.8
2.0
34
0.5
1.0
3.3
25
-1.3
0.8
3.0
2.6
1.2
1.1
0.7
2.9
1.9
1.0
52
3.2
3.9
3.0
22
-0.1
2.2
54
-0.4
2.0
3.0
5.1
23
1.2
-0.3

NM$ FS
322
403
600
365
440
387
409
400
542
227
222
415
318
434
499
298
207
154
444
524
311
422
314
233
386
243
443
228
327
230
170
201
277
289
196
210
137
83
321
304
376
194
264
76
340
359
162
385
472
433
433
282
46
327
479
131
225
278
407
337
222
123

92
87
85

90
88
85

91
94
89
90
95
90
87

90
94
86

91
86
87
85
85
94
81

90
91
93

93
85
87

94
85
80

83
87
92

82
87
93
85
87
80
82

92
85
85

90
88
88

88
90

MS

92
88
83

90
90
84
90
89
92
90
92
95
91
86

88
95
86

92
87
87

80
93
77

89
93
92

92
87
90
94
94
85
78

83
89
93

82
86
93
86
84
77
82

92
85
86

90
90
88
85
85
88

FL

90
82
85

90
88
86

92
95
88

94
90
84

89
97
84

89
85
85

86
94
86

92
88
92

92
81
83

94
84
82

80
82
91
88
78
85
91

88
85
80

92
83
84

88
87
88

91
90

CPI

148 G
126 G
122 G
118 G
116 G
113 G
113 G
111G
107 G
106 G
106 G
103 G
103

100 G
100 G

98 G
98 G
98 G
97 G
96 G
96 G
96 G
95 G
95 G
95 G
94 G
94 G
93

93 G
92 G
92 G
90 G
90

90 G
90 G
89 G
88 G
87 G
87 G
86 G
86

86 G

84 G
84

84 G
84 G
83

83 G
82 G
82 G
82 G
81 G
81 G

81 G
81G
80 G
80 G
80 G
79



DAIRYMAN RENEGADE 4873 BETTY
GOLDEN | COIN LIEBE
GOLDEN J FREEDOM OKYRA
GR-DAIRYMAN RANDALL 4799 CITLALLI
HARTDALE S CELEBRITY
JENS GOLD LAMBEAU LUJON
LANG HAVEN LATIMER NO WORRIES-ET
UP THE CREEK SHAGGYS WHITEWATER-ET
WARWICK MANOR AXEL PEACHY
72 DAIRYMAN JORDY 4418 DUSTI
GOLDEN J JAEGER FUNGIRL
UP THE CREEK DANIEL WHIPLASH
VALLEY GEM GP J LETS GET LIT-ET
76 DAIRYMAN PROFIT 3763 POLKADOT
MARODORE CHARMING AWESOME
78 JENS GOLD LOGO IOWA
JENS GOLD NOVAK 4853 CYNDI
OAK KNOB COIN REDHOT
81 GR-DAIRYMAN COPPER 3753 CHASE
HI GUERN VIEW LIFES A DANCE
JENS GOLD COIN CARLY
JENS GOLD RIVAL ALEXIA
OAK KNOB TOBY ANGEL
SMITHFIELD PRIDE HOPEFULL
87 DAIRYMAN CORDELL 3125 DOWNTON
LANGCREST NOVAK MOANA
RIPLEY FARMS TEREK FLORENE
90 ABIQUA ACRES COINS BRIDGET
DAIRYMAN DOUBLE L 3167 ROWYNA-ET
GR-DAIRYMAN CORDELL 4935 NALA
JENSGOLDEN CHARMING ONADIA
LANG HAVEN AARON NEUTRAL
SMITHFIELD KINGSTON HOLLY
UP THE CREEK RIVAL WEBSTER
97 BALSAM GROVE PHONZE FRANCESCA
DAIRYMAN VENGEANCE 4942 EVEY
HOLLOW VIEW A LIZA
LANGCREST NOVAK MARSHA
PAFARMS LONDON STICKY SWEET
ROZELYN CONQUEROR JOYOUS
SMITHFIELD FIREWORK ZELIA
SMITHFIELD LOGO SEPTEMBER SONG
105 COULEE CREST COPPER LULU
DAIRYMAN PHARMER 4937 KREME
JENS GOLD PHONZE CLARA
108 GOLDEN J EXCALIBUR OOPSADO
GR-MAR SHIRL FREEDOM ALYIAH
IDLE GOLD LEGEND HERA
JENS GOLD RICHARD OLIMINT
SNIDERS PILOT ANALYSE
SUNNY MEAD RANDALL CLAUDIA
WANDERING ACRES NOVAK MILLIE
115 CROWN STONE NOLAN DIEHARD
EALY HIGHLAND PHONZE TWIST
EALY HIGHLAND TURBINE GLORY
FLORAFARM PARADISE PATTY
JENS GOLD BROGDON CAKE
KNAPPS CS BANK BOND
RIPLEY FARMS RUDY CAMPER
ROZELYN LOGO VILLIAN
123 BALSAM GROVE ZENITH
DAIRYMAN JAEGER 4332 JOELLE
DAIRYMAN MINT 2704 PHASE
DAIRYMAN PROFIT 4197 LAW

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
IDLE GOLD ASSOCIATES
JENSEN CHELSEY

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HARTMANN BRADEN & CONNOR
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
LANGREHR DON & KATHY
ANDERSON DONNA
HORNING KARLI

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
JENSEN TRENT & LEANN
ANDERSON DONNA

VALLEY GEM & SCOTT WEISENSEL
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SPRINGHILL

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
OAK KNOB GUERNSEYS
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
ZIMDARS STEVEN & MAUREEN
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
CHURCH EMILY

COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
LANGENKAMP DREW, JACKSON, ELLIE & SIMON
RIPLEY ESTHER

MANN ALAN & BARBARA
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
LANGREHR DON & KATHY
COON TERI

ANDERSON DONNA
HOFFMAN KENNETH
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
WOLFF ELSIE & STOLTZFUS KEVIN
GOODMAN COURTNEY
FRITSCHE ANDREW
ROZELYN FARM

COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
COULEE CREST LLC
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
JENSEN TRENT & LEANN
SCHNEBLY JOHN C & BETH
TIETZ JILLIAN K

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
GABLE BELLA SUE

BANDLI DAVID H

PRAIRIE CREAM & VALLEY GEM
SCHNEBLY BRIANNA

EALY RENEE D

EALY RENEE D

VAN PATTER JAMES
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SALZL CORY & KRISTEN
RIPLEY SETH T

ROZELYN FARM

SCHRAUTH EVAN

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

il
1A
Wi
Wi
IL
il
Wi
MN
PA
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
OH
Wi
il
1A
Wi
Wi
il
Wi
1A
NY
Wi
OH
NY
OR
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
PA
MN
MN
Wi
PA
OH
MN
WA
NY
NY
Wi
Wi
il
Wi
MD
Wi
il
PA
Wi
Wi
MD
PA
PA
Wi
il
MN
NY
WA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

448
96

13
1,000
762
191
227

538
351
452
339
-46

701
1,320

743
-39
215
247
-30
560
579
744
112
326
-321
511
-113
119
435
385
235
372
430
745
343
116
118
377
1,486

295
188
333
451
1,506
-493
173
31
489
1,064
-400
339
223
614
219
-124
-351
-280
54
318

0.05
0.11
0.11
-0.13
-0.13
0.10
0.00
0.33
-0.04
0.22
-0.04
-0.08
0.14
0.17
0.10
-0.13
-0.13
0.11
-0.14
0.04
0.07
0.04
0.26
0.03
-0.07
-0.07
0.03
0.10
0.24
0.00
0.23
0.17
0.13
0.02
0.15
0.08
-0.02
0.04
0.03
0.11
0.13
-0.05
-0.21
0.13
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.00
-0.34
0.22
0.06
0.17
0.01
-0.02
0.19
0.14
0.08
0.00
0.04
0.18
0.13
0.12
0.11
0.04

30
24
20
22
11

10
54
17

13

23

18

36
22

23
19
44
32
14

10
32
27
23
35
35
43
22
37
32
16

21
24
29

28
23
22

19
20

14
18
32
24
45
15
41
25

18
25

21
21

0.02
0.02
0.03
-0.01
-0.02
0.04
0.06
0.14
-0.02
0.06
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.07
0.08
0.05
-0.04
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.11
-0.01
-0.01
-0.02
0.03
0.00
0.04
0.02
0.06
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.09
0.01
-0.03
0.01
0.04
0.02
0.06
-0.02
-0.11
0.03
0.05
-0.04
0.01
0.06
-0.04
0.11
0.03
0.07
0.05
-0.01
0.07
0.02
0.05
-0.03
0.00
0.05
0.02
0.03
0.05
0.00
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0.7
2.8
-0.3
-1.2
-0.7
-2.4
-1.7
-4.8
-1.1
0.8
0.2
-2.5
-1.5
1.9
0.6
0.2
-2.6
1.7
0.6
0.6
1.7
0.0
2.0
-0.3
0.2
-0.6
0.2
0.9
-0.2
-0.9
0.3
-2.0
0.1
-0.4
-0.6
0.5
-0.3
-1.2
0.1
1.8
-0.5
0.7
-3.0
-0.6
-0.3
-0.2
-1.4
-2.3
0.3
0.9
0.5
-1.1
-1.2
-1.9
-0.3
-0.9
-1.7
-3.0
0.2
0.5
2.6

1.0
1.3

0.3

1.8
0.6
1.2

1.6
1.3
1.2
-0.4
0.9
1.2
1.2
0.0
0.7
0.7
0.4
1.0
1.1
1.4
0.4
0.7
0.1
0.6
0.8
0.6
0.7
0.5
1.0
0.7
0.5
0.9
0.3
0.5
0.3
0.3
1.0
0.4
0.9
0.4
1.0
0.9
1.3
0.9
0.3
1.5
1.6
1.0
0.6
1.3
0.5
0.6
0.4
-0.7
1.2
-0.3
0.8
1.7
0.4
0.6
0.7
0.4
0.5
0.4

3.5

1.6
2.4
2.5

0.1
-1.5
2.9
3.7
1.7
0.9
1.1
3.6
4.5
2.7
2.0

1.4
4.2
4.4

2.8
4.9
3.2

1.9
2.6
1.9

3.0
0.3
3.3
3.1
1.7
21
3.1
3.7
0.7
34
2.6

-2.1
1.2
4.1

-0.9
1.4
3.7
0.8
2.7
2.8
0.4
1.5
3.5
2.4
1.2

1.0
2.6
4.3

4.9
3.9

425
410
154
304
177
269

-5
129
190
512
259

28
112
369
369
284
372
229
248
200
390
263
399
476
197
340
172
376
196
279
393
150
488
257
366
287
155
459
198
342
272
236
103
185
371

96

56
206
378
107
286
300
175
356
215
322
219
105
115
267
317
205
433
334

85

90
82
87
87
87
93
90

88
91
86

91
85
80

89
88
82
86
85
83
86
91
85
86
87

81
87
88
87
85
80
87
85
85
90
85

90
82
86

90
91
86

86
90
84

86
84
86
82
85
82
92

91
81

86

91
81
85
89
87
96
88
78
87
91
82

90
86
77

89
87
82

83
85
80

86
90
90

81
88
88
90
87
78
87
84
85
87
86
84
87
83
85

91
91
84
88
86
91
85
84
86
83
86
81
84
81
89

92
83

84

86
78
85

86
88
96

84
94
85

92
82
78

88
88
80
87
87
82
88
90
79
78
90

81
84
94
79
85
77
88
82
79
92
72

90
77
87

90
93
86

88
85
79
80
85
83
82

80
85
92

90
68

79 G
79 G
79 G
79 G
79 G
79 G
79

79 G
79 G
78 G
78

78 G
78 G
77 G
77 G
76 G
76 G
76

75 G
75 G
75 G
75 G
75 G
75 G
74 G
74 G
74

73

73 G
73 G
73 G
73

73 G
73 G
72

72 G
72 G
72 G
72

72 G
72

72 G
70 G
70 G
70 G

69
69 G
69 G

69

69 G
68

68 G
68 G
68 G
68 G
68 G
68

68 G
67 G
67 G
67 G
67 G



DIX-LEE DEREK FELIZ NAVIDAD
GR-SANDY KNOLL GEORGE BRONZE
JENS GOLD COIN GLOW
OAKLAND LATIMERS PERSIA
PARADISE ACRES BUILT DUSTY
SUNNY MEAD WATCH ME CARAWAY
133 DAIRYMAN BEASLEY 4251 SEASIDE
DAIRYMAN COIN 4634 BENJI
DAIRYMAN ROWDY 3180 DRAMA
DAIRYMAN THEO 4943 MAUVE
DIX LEE MOZIER ALYMO DESIRE
FOREMOST WATCH ME PRADA
GR-HILLSIDE TOBY MAGNETO
GR-IDLE GOLD SUPER BRANDI
GR-IDLE GOLD SUPER MISFIT
HOMESTEAD VENGEANCE LAVENDER
JENS GOLD COIN LUNEX
UP THE CREEK RUDYS WAY TO PLAY
145 ABIQUA ACRES NEWTON FAWCETT
BALMORAL NOVAK TAMMYLICIOUS
COULEE CREST FF LAVAS LYNN
DAIRYMAN NAVARRO 3356 GYMRAT
EALY HIGHLAND T MASSACHUSETTS
PARADISE ACRES DRAGON NEITH
151 DAIRYMAN CHARMING 4564 PHAEDRA
DAIRYMAN LEVI 2852 FLORIDA
DAIRYMAN RICHARD 4877 JUDY
DAIRYMAN VENGEANCE 5002 KATHY
GR-DAIRYMAN JORDY 4501 NALINI
GR-SPRING RIVER PROFIT COMANCHE
HARTDALE FREEDOM CURIOSITY
JENS GOLD CROWN ROYAL 4787 ADORE
PARADISE ACRES LEGEND NATASA
PARADISE ACRES NICO DESTINY
RIPLEY FARMS HIT IT LOCK
SMITHFIELD LOGO FANATIC
SUNNI HOPE LEGEND AMY
SUNNY MEAD NOVAK SIRI
165 ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR KARMA
ABIQUA ACRES COINS INA
ABIQUA ACRES JAEGERS RAINSONG
DAIRYMAN CRAIG 4822 JAZZY
LEMLERS ELECTRO DILLYS DINA
SUNNY MEAD NOVAK CANDYCANE
UP THE CREEK LONDON KOOLIO
UP THE CREEK LONDONS COOPER
173 DEN BE LDG QUEENLEA
DEN BE WB MOJO
FOREMOST WATCH ME RISE
GOLDEN I NATE LATICIA
MILLBORNE HP JUDGE MIRIAM
OAK KNOB WILSON ADELAY
POND NPINES BEAU NUTTER BUTTER
SMITHFIELD CRAIG CHRYSOBERYL
181 DEN BE DRN TYLER TX
EALY HIGHLAND COIN LOLLYPOP
GOLDEN J LAKODA ZOE
GR-BALSAM GROVE SUPERMAN DANI
GURN Z VALLEY NICO DAZZLE ME
IDLE GOLD LOCKLEY AUTUMN
KADENCE AMMO LIZZO
OAK KNOB BUCKY PLAID
SPRINGHILL J DAILY DOUBLE
190 DAIRYMAN BUILT 4830 BRONCO

YERINA WHITNEY LEE

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
SCHRAUTH EVAN

GALANTE MARC J

EALY DAN & SHERRY

BANDLI DAVID H

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
STOLTZFUS KOLBY
NORTHWEST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY
EALY RENEE D

MOEN MERVIN L

MOEN MERVIN L

SICHLEY BEN & DARLEEN
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
ANDERSON DONNA

SICHLEY BEN

RICHARDSON ALEX & MARY
VAN PATTER JAMES & LINDA
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM

EALY RENEE D

EALY DALAN

BAKER VICTORIA L & MICHAEL S
SCHNEBLY BRIANNA

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
GERRITS DAN, SCHUETT CHRIS
SPRINGHILL

BAKER VICTORIA L & MICHAEL S
EALY DAN & SHERRY

LAPP MATTHIAS

RIPLEY FARMS LLC

COON LISA

EMPET ALEX T

BANDLI DAVID H

SICHLEY BEN & DARLEEN

MANN ALAN & BARBARA

MANN BARBARA

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
KITCH BROOKE + A,C,E,J&C LEMLER
BANDLI DAVID H

ANDERSON KEVIN G
ANDERSON DONNA

MUSSER BETSY

MUSSER BETSY

NORTHWEST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY
IDLE GOLD ASSOCIATES
MILLER M+HELLENDBRAND M& L+VAIL P
OAK KNOB GUERNSEYS
KAYLEIGH & KELSEY HAAG + GOLD RUSH
COON BROTHERS FARM, LLC
MUSSER BETSY

EALY DAN & SHERRY

JENSEN CHELSEY

HOFFMAN KENNETH

BOYER DUANE & JODI

JENSEN NEIL & JANICE

DORN EVAN

OAK KNOB GUERNSEYS
SPRINGHILL

HOARDS DAIRYMAN FARM
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DAIRYMAN JORDY 4396 PHIANCE
DAIRYMAN LOGO 3960 CASSIDY
DEN BE BG MISS MARCH
FEMARA CADEN ALYSE-ET
GOLDEN J LATIMER FLOWER
GOLDEN J NOVAK FERN
GR-RIVERWOOD YOGI DARBY
GR-ROCKY HILL LEVI OBLIVION
RANKIN FARMS LAST CHANCE FANCY
ROZELYN DANIEL HEIDI
STENDERS LATIMER BRITTY
VALLEY GEM ATLAS MALT-ET

PINE TREE DAIRY FARM

BAKER VICTORIA L & MICHAEL S
MUSSER BETSY

WHEELER, BENJAMIN + ERIN AND HOWACRES
JENSEN TRENT & LEANN
JENSEN TRENT & LEANN
HORNBACK BARNEY

BAILEY THOMAS M

RANKIN LAURA

ZWEEGMAN GREGORY D
STENDER JOSEPH

VALLEY GEM FARMS
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